DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2020
August, 2024 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
ARX383CS−PD/D
1/8-inch 0.3 MP CMOS
Digital Image Sensor with

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Request Full Data Sheet
Non−NDA Data Sheet
Interested in what you see? If you would like
more detailed information, please request the
full version of our data sheet.
ARX383CS
2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. AVAILABLE PART NUMBERS
Product Id Description Orderable Part Attribute
ARX383CSSM00SMKA0−CR Mono 0CRA CSP without Protective Film
ARX383CSSM00SMKA0−CP Mono 0CRA CSP with Protective Film
ARX383CSSM00SMKA0−CP2 Mono 0CRA CSP with Protective Film, MOQ 50 Pieces
ARX383CSSM00SMKAH3−GEVB Mono 0CRA Evaluation Board
ARX383CSSM28SMKA0−CR Mono 28CRA CSP without Protective Film
ARX383CSSM28SMKA0−CP Mono 28CRA CSP with Protective Film
ARX383CSSM28SMKA0−CP2 Mono 28CRA CSP with Protective Film, MOQ 50 Pieces
ARX383CSSM28SMKAH3−GEVB Mono 28CRA Evaluation Board
NOTE: Refer to ARX383CS Die Data Sheet for Die Part Numbers and Ordering Information.
Table 3. FRAME RATE FOR ARX383 MODES OF OPERATION
Resolution Mode
Frame Rate
(frames per sec)